KERALA AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY COLLEGE OF CO-OPERATION, BANKING & MANAGEMENT <u>PROCEEDINGS</u>

KAU-CCBM - Academic - Faculty member Dr. Sunandha K.A, Professor & Academic Officer (UG & PG) appointed as Institutional International Student Co-ordinator –Approved -Orders issued.

(ACADEMIC SECTION)	
No.CBM/Acad (1)426/2024	Dated: 29/02/2024
Read: Email dtd. 17/02/2024 of Director of Education, KAU	

ORDER

As per reference read above, it has been requested to identify and appoint a faculty member within the institution who would be willing to take the role of the Institutional International Student Co-ordinator, to create a more dynamic and interconnected academic environment, enabling the exchange of knowledge, ideas and experiences on a global scale.

Under the circumstances, following orders are issued.

- 1. Dr.Sunandha K.A, Professor & Academic Officer (UG & PG) is hereby appointed as the Institutional International Student Co-ordinator.
- 2. The Institutional International Student Co-ordinator will co-ordinate the activities with International Student Co-ordinator of KAU.

Sd/-Dr. K.N.Ushadevi DEAN(i/c)

To:- 1. Director of Education, KAU(Through email)

2. Dr.Sunandha K.A, Professor & Academic Officer(UG & PG)(Through email)

//Forwarded by Order//

Cumen Mb

Administrative Officer

60954/2024/CRU EDU KAU